

SADAN INFRASTRUCTURE

ADDRESS: GROUND FLOOR, NEBEDITA APARTMENT, NIBEDITA PARK, DURGAPUR - 713206

PAN: ADZFS6654E, GST: 19ADZFS6654EIZ8 E-mail: sadaninfrastructure2019@gmail.com

Ref. No. :	Date:

DECLARATION FOR PLAN OF DEVELOPMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

ALL THAT piece and parcels of BASTU land measuring an area of **52.958 Decimal or 2143.94 SQM or 23068.80 SQFT or 32.04 Katha** under Mouza: Shankarpur, JL No. 109, R.S. Plot No. 14[P], LR Plot Nos. 20, 21, L.R. Khatians: 2462, 2485, 2579, 2287 P.S.: New Township under Jemua Gram Panchayat, Dist: Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal, India, A.D.S.R. Office- Durgapur & Sub-Division- Durgapur, District- Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal, India. Details of project are given below:-

PROJECT NAME

"NEELKANTH RESIDENCY"

PROJECT LOCATION:

Saptarshi Park, Shankarpur (West),

Durgapur 713206

DEVELOPED BY

SADAN INFRASTRUCTURE

SADAN INFRASTRUCTURE is situated above mentioned land description.

The <u>Plan Development</u> in our project of "NEELKANTH RESIDENCY" facilities are given below:

- 1) Water
- 2) Electricity
- 3) Fire Fighting Extinguishers
- 4) Renewable Electric Fittings in Common Space Area
- 5) Emergency Evacuation System & Waste VAT
- 6) Lift (4 Nos.)
- 7) Stairs (4 Nos.)
- 8) Cover Parking Facility
- 10) Security & CCTV Surveillance
- 11) 24 HRS. DG Set Backup (on Demand Basis)

Signature of the Developer

SADAN INFRASTRUCTURE

Cieer Single

Authorised Signatory/Partner